12/31/2019 505842953

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5889889

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ENOCH CHEN	12/24/2019
GERALD R. PELISSIER	12/26/2019
KEVIN M. TURCHIN	12/19/2019
ANDREW P. TOSH	12/19/2019
YONGOOK GUACK	12/20/2019
DUCK SOO CHOI	12/30/2019
CHIA YUAN CHANG	12/25/2019
PAN JEN CHEN	12/24/2019
ANTHONY J. SANCHEZ	12/24/2019
LIN MING WANG	12/24/2019
WAN MING CHENG	12/24/2019
LEE CHEN MING	12/24/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DELL PRODUCTS L.P.
Street Address:	ONE DELL WAY
City:	ROUND ROCK
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78682-2244

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16731439

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(512)213-1120 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 512-213-0207

Email: ppepitone@atxiplaw.com ZAGORIN CAVE LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 4101 PARKSTONE HEIGHTS DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 350

REEL: 051393 FRAME: 0684 505842953

PATENT

Address Line 4: AUS	TIN, TEXAS 78746
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DC-118432.01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PEGGY S. PEPITONE
SIGNATURE:	/Peggy S. Pepitone/
DATE SIGNED:	12/31/2019
Total Attachments: 17	
source=DC-118432.01 Assignment Che	en#page1.tif
source=DC-118432.01 Assignment Che	en#page2.tif
source=DC-118432.01 Assignment Chi	a-Yuan Chang#page1.tif
source=DC-118432.01 Assignment Guack#page1.tif	
source=DC-118432.01 Assignment Guack#page2.tif	
source=DC-118432.01 Assignment Turchin#page1.tif	
source=DC-118432.01 Assignment Turchin#page2.tif	
source=DC-118432.01 Assignment_Dux Choi_Signed#page1.tif	
source=DC-118432.01 Assignment_Dux Choi_Signed#page2.tif	
source=DC-118432.01 Chen Assignment#page1.tif	
source=DC-118432.01 TOSH Assignment#page1.tif	
source=DC-118432.01 TOSH Assignment#page2.tif	
source=DC-118432.01 Wang-Cheng-Ming Assignment#page1.tif	
source=DC-118432_ASSIGNMENT_Pelissier#page1.tif	
source=DC-118432_ASSIGNMENT_Pelissier#page2.tif	

source=DC-118432-01_Assignment_Sanchez_Signed#page1.tif source=DC-118432-01_Assignment_Sanchez_Signed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 051393 FRAME: 0685

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Philip M. Seibert	of	Austin, TX
Enoch Chen	of	Taiwan
Gerald R. Pelissier	of	Mendham, NJ
Kevin M. Turchin	of	Cedar Park, TX
Andrew P. Tosh	of	Cedar Park, TX
Yongook Guack	of	Austin, TX
Duck Soo Choi	of	Austin, TX
Anthony J. Sanchez	of	Pflugerville, TX
Cormac O'Conaire	of	Ireland
Wang Lin	of	Taiwan
Brady Chen	of	Taiwan
Estelle Cheng	of	Taiwan
Marco Lee	of	Taiwan
Chang Chia Yuan	of	Taiwan

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Dell Products L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership, having a place of business at One Dell Way, Round Rock, Texas 78682-2244, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in:

DISASSEMBLE-ABLE INFORMATION HANDLING SYSTEM GAME CONTROLLER

for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Date	Philip M. Seibert
12/24/2019	Snoch Chen
Date	Enoch Chen
	_

Date	Gerald R. Pelissier
Date	Kevin M. Turchin
Date	Andrew P. Tosh
Date	Yongook Guack
Date	Duck Soo Choi
Date	Anthony J. Sanchez
Date	Cormac O'Conaire
Date	Wang Lin
Date	Brady Chen
Date	Estelle Cheng
Date	Marco Lee
Date	Chang Chia Yuan

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consider	ration, receipt of w	hich is hereby acknowledged, we
Chia Yuan Chang	of	Taiwan
nereby sell, assign and transfer to Dell place of business at One Dell Way, Ro the entire right, title and interest throug	und Rock, Texas	78682-2244, its successors and assigns,
DISASSEMBLE-ABLE INFORMA	TION HANDLIN	NG SYSTEM GAME CONTROLLER
divisions, reissues, continuations and e the filing of said applications; we author foreign countries for said invention, an authorization from us; we agree to execute	and patents of ever xtensions thereof, orize the above-na d to claim all righ cute all papers use nerally to do every leir request and ex es; and we reques	ery country for said invention, including and all rights of priority resulting from med assignee to apply for patents of ts of priority without further eful in connection with said United ything possible to aid said assignee, their pense, in obtaining and enforcing the Commissioner of Patents and
A / 12/2019		3633B
Date		Chia Yuan Chang

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

of	Austin, TX
of	Taiwan
of	Mendham, NJ
of	Cedar Park, TX
of	Cedar Park, TX
of	Austin, TX
of	Austin, TX
of	Pflugerville, TX
of	Ireland
of	Taiwan
	of

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Dell Products L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership, having a place of business at One Dell Way, Round Rock, Texas 78682-2244, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in:

DISASSEMBLE-ABLE INFORMATION HANDLING SYSTEM GAME CONTROLLER

for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Date	Philip M. Seibert
Date	Enoch Chen

Date	Gerald R. Pelissier
Date	Kevin M. Turchin
Date	Andrew P. Tosh
12/ 20/ 2019 Date	Gongook Guack Yongook Guack
Date	1 oligook Guack
Date	Duck Soo Choi
Date	Anthony J. Sanchez
Date	Cormac O'Conaire
Date	Wang Lin
Date	Brady Chen
Date	Estelle Cheng
Date	Marco Lee

Date

Chang Chia Yuan

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Philip M. Seibert	of	Austin, TX
Enoch Chen	of	Taiwan
Gerald R. Pelissier	of	Mendham, NJ
Kevin M. Turchin	of	Cedar Park, TX
Andrew P. Tosh	of	Cedar Park, TX
Yongook Guack	of	Austin, TX
Duck Soo Choi	of	Austin, TX
Anthony J. Sanchez	of	Pflugerville, TX
Cormac O'Conaire	of	Ireland
Wang Lin	of	Taiwan
Brady Chen	of	Taiwan
Estelle Cheng	of	Taiwan
Marco Lee	of	Taiwan
Chang Chia Yuan	of	Taiwan

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Dell Products L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership, having a place of business at One Dell Way, Round Rock, Texas 78682-2244, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in:

DISASSEMBLE-ABLE INFORMATION HANDLING SYSTEM GAME CONTROLLER

for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

	- 1		
Date		Philip M. Seibert	
Date		Enoch Chen	

PATENT REEL: 051393 FRAME: 0691

Attorney Docket No.: DC-118432.01 Date Gerald R. Pelissier 2/19/2019 Kevin M. Turchin Date Andrew P. Tosh Date Yongook Guack Date Duck Soo Choi Date Anthony J. Sanchez Date Cormac O'Conaire Wang Lin Date Date Brady Chen Estelle Cheng Date

DC-118432.01/Page 2 of 2

Marco Lee

Chang Chia Yuan

Date

Date

PATENT REEL: 051393 FRAME: 0692

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Philip M. Seibert	of	Austin, TX
Enoch Chen	of	Taiwan
Gerald R. Pelissier	of	Mendham, NJ
Kevin M. Turchin	of	Cedar Park, TX
Andrew P. Tosh	of	Cedar Park, TX
Yongook Guack	of	Austin, TX
Duck Soo Choi	of	Austin, TX
Anthony J. Sanchez	of	Pflugerville, TX
Cormac O'Conaire	of	Ireland
Wang Lin	of	Taiwan
Brady Chen	of	Taiwan
Estelle Cheng	of	Taiwan
Marco Lee	of	Taiwan
Chang Chia Yuan	of	Taiwan

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Dell Products L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership, having a place of business at One Dell Way, Round Rock, Texas 78682-2244, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in:

DISASSEMBLE-ABLE INFORMATION HANDLING SYSTEM GAME CONTROLLER

for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Date	Philip M. Seibert
Date	Enoch Chen

Date	Gerald R. Pelissier
Date	Kevin M. Turchin
Date	Andrew P. Tosh
Date	Yongook Guack
12 / 30 / 2019	
Date	Duck Soo Choi
Date	Anthony J. Sanchez
Date	Cormac O'Conaire
Date	Wang Lin
Date	Brady Chen
Date	Estelle Cheng
Date	Marco Lee
Date	Chang Chia Yuan

Pan-Jen Chen

ASSIGNMENT

Pan-Jen Chen	of -	Taiwan
hereby sell, assign and transfer to Dell Pr place of business at One Dell Way, Roun the entire right, title and interest througho	oducts L.P., a T	Γexas Limited Partnership, having a 78682-2244, its successors and assigns,
DISASSEMBLE-ABLE INFORMATI	ON HANDLII	NG SYSTEM GAME CONTROLLER
for which we have executed a United Stat assignment, and all patent applications and divisions, reissues, continuations and extent the filing of said applications; we authorize foreign countries for said invention, and to authorization from us; we agree to execute States and foreign applications, and general successors, assigns and nominees, at their patents for said invention in all countries; Trademarks to issue all patents granted for successors and assigns.	d patents of evensions thereofize the above-na o claim all right e all papers use ally to do even request and even and we request	ery country for said invention, including and all rights of priority resulting from amed assignee to apply for patents of ats of priority without further eful in connection with said United ything possible to aid said assignee, their expense, in obtaining and enforcing at the Commissioner of Patents and
2019.12.24		Pan-Ten Chon

Date

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Philip M. Seibert	of	Austin, TX
Enoch Chen	of	Taiwan
Gerald R. Pelissier	of	Mendham, NJ
Kevin M. Turchin	of	Cedar Park, TX
Andrew P. Tosh	of	Cedar Park, TX
Yongook Guack	of	Austin, TX
Duck Soo Choi	of	Austin, TX
Anthony J. Sanchez	of	Pflugerville, TX
Cormac O'Conaire	of	Ireland
Wang Lin	of	Taiwan
Brady Chen	of	Taiwan
Estelle Cheng	of	Taiwan
Marco Lee	of	Taiwan
Chang Chia Yuan	of	Taiwan

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Dell Products L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership, having a place of business at One Dell Way, Round Rock, Texas 78682-2244, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in:

DISASSEMBLE-ABLE INFORMATION HANDLING SYSTEM GAME CONTROLLER

for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Date	Philip M. Seibert
Date	Enoch Chen

Date	Gerald R. Pelissier
Date	Kevin M. Turchin
12/19/2019	CARDOZ.
Date	Andrew P. Tosh
Date	Yongook Guack
Date	Duck Soo Choi
Date	Anthony J. Sanchez
Date	Cormac O'Conaire
Date	Wang Lin
Date	Brady Chen
Date	Estelle Cheng
Date	Marco Lee
Date	Chang Chia Yuan

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Lin Ming Wang	of	Taiwan
Wan-Ming Cheng	of	Taiwan
Lee Chen Ming	of	Taiwan

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Dell Products L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership, having a place of business at One Dell Way, Round Rock, Texas 78682-2244, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in:

DISASSEMBLE-ABLE INFORMATION HANDLING SYSTEM GAME CONTROLLER

for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

2019/12/24	Lin Ming Wang
Date	Lin Ming Wang
2019 / 12/29. Date	Cheng, Wan Ming Wan-Ming Cheng
2019/12/21	Lee Chen Mong
Date	Lee Chen Min

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Philip M. Seibert	of	Austin, TX
Enoch Chen	of	Taiwan
Gerald R. Pelissier	of	Mendham, NJ
Kevin M. Turchin	of	Cedar Park, TX
Andrew P. Tosh	of	Cedar Park, TX
Yongook Guack	of	Austin, TX
Duck Soo Choi	of	Austin, TX
Anthony J. Sanchez	of	Pflugerville, TX
Cormac O'Conaire	of	Ireland
Wang Lin	of	Taiwan
Brady Chen	of	Taiwan
Estelle Cheng	of	Taiwan
Marco Lee	of	Taiwan
Chang Chia Yuan	of	Taiwan

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Dell Products L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership, having a place of business at One Dell Way. Round Rock, Texas 78682-2244, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in:

DISASSEMBLE-ABLE INFORMATION HANDLING SYSTEM GAME CONTROLLER

for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Date	Philip M. Seibert
Date	Fresh Char
DEC. 24/2014	Enoch Chen

DC-118432.01/Page 1.of 2

PATENT

REEL: 051393 FRAME: 0699

DEC-24/2019 Date	Attorney Docker No. DK -119452.01 Gerald R. Pelissier
Date C	Kevin M. Turchin
Date	Andrew P. Tosh
Date	Yongook Guack
Date	Duck Soo Choi
Date	Anthony J. Sanchez
Date	Cormac O'Conaire
Date	Wang Lin
Date	Brady Chen
Date	Estelle Cheng
Date	Marco Lee
Pate	Chang Chia Yuan

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Philip M. Seibert	of	Austin, TX
Enoch Chen	of	Taiwan
Gerald R. Pelissier	of	Mendham, NJ
Kevin M. Turchin	of	Cedar Park, TX
Andrew P. Tosh	of	Cedar Park, TX
Yongook Guack	of	Austin, TX
Duck Soo Choi	of	Austin, TX
Anthony J. Sanchez	of	Pflugerville, TX
Cormac O'Conaire	of	Ireland
Wang Lin	of	Taiwan
Brady Chen	of	Taiwan
Estelle Cheng	of	Taiwan
Marco Lee	of	Taiwan
Chang Chia Yuan	of	Taiwan

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Dell Products L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership, having a place of business at One Dell Way, Round Rock, Texas 78682-2244, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in:

DISASSEMBLE-ABLE INFORMATION HANDLING SYSTEM GAME CONTROLLER

for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Date		Philip M. Seibert	
Date		Enoch Chen	

Date	Gerald R. Pelissier
Date	Kevin M. Turchin
Date	Andrew P. Tosh
Date	Yongook Guack
Date 12/24/19	Duck Soo Choi
Date $\frac{1272719}{12}$	Anthoffy //Sanchez
Date	Cormac O'Conaire
Date	Wang Lin
Date	Brady Chen
Date	Estelle Cheng
Date	Marco Lee

Chang Chia Yuan

Date